
VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA, BURLA 
TENDER CALL NOTICE 

No. VSSUT/Maint./574       Dated. 22.03.2013 

 
Sealed tenders in prescribed forms are invited for the following works as given below. 

The Tender documents can be downloaded from the University website 
www.vssut.ac.in from 25.03.2013  

The down loaded tender documents duly filled in with cost of Tender paper, EMD and 
photo copies of valid license, VAT clearance certificate/TIN No. and  PAN No. are to be 
submitted.  

The EMD and the cost of tender should be attached in shape of Crossed Bank Draft 
from any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of VSS University of Technology, Burla, Payable 
at Burla.  

The sealed tender mentioning the name of work on the top of the envelope will be 
received upto 12.00 Noon on 25.04.2013. The tenders will be opened on the same day 
at 12.30 PM in presence of tenderers or their authorized representatives, if any.    

The tenderers who have applied earlier in response to our Tender Call Notice No. 
VSSUT/Maint./97/ Dated 31.01.2013, which was cancelled due to unavoidable reasons, 
should send their request with the tenders for adjustment of EMD against the particular work. 
The EMD of persons not participating in this bid may apply for refund of EMD.  

The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

         

 Registrar    

Sl.
No. 

Name of the work Approximate 
value of the 
work 

Cost of the 
tender paper 

E.M.D. Eligibility of 
the 
contractor 

Time of the 
completion 
of the work 

1. Supplying & fixing of M.S. grill 
& grill gate in G,F,E,ME, TD 
& D type quarters of VSSUT, 
Burla  

Rs. 14,22,776.00 Rs 6000.00+ 
VAT @ 5% 
 
 

Rs. 14,300.00 “C” & “B” 
Class 
contractors 

30 days  

2. Construction of main drain in 
front of F-11 Block and F-15 
Block of VSSUT, Burla  

Rs. 6,85,145.00 Rs 4000.00 + 
VAT @ 5% 
 

Rs. 6,900.00 “D” & “C” 
Class 
contractors 

30 days  

3. Construction of compound 
wall in front of E-5 Block, Qr. 
No. D/4 and front & backside 
of old SBI building of VSSUT, 
Burla  

Rs. 6,99,419.00 Rs 4000.00+ 
VAT @ 5% 
 
 

Rs. 7,000.00 “D” & “C” 
Class 
contractors 

30 days  

4. Fixing of pavement industrial 
tiles in Garden near pump 
house and ramp side of Sir 
Visveswaraya Auditorium of 
VSSUT, Burla  

Rs. 11,68,556.00 Rs6000.00 + 
VAT @ 5% 
 
 

Rs. 11,700.00 “C” & “B” 
Class 
contractors 

30 days  

5 Renovation of window/micro 
processor laboratory and 
office of the Co-ordinator of 
MCA department of VSSUT, 
Burla  

Rs. 9,45,760.00 Rs. 4000.00 + 
VAT @ 5% 

Rs. 9,500.00 “D” & “C” 
Class 
contractors 

30 days  



 

Memo. No. VSSUT/Maint./575      Date.22.03.2013 

Copy forwarded to: 

1. The Executive Engineer, Bargarh (R&B) Division, Bargarh / The Executive Engineer, 
Main Dam Division, Burla./The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Ainthapali, 
Sambalpur / The Executive Engineer, PH Division, Sambalpur/The Registrar, 
Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vihar Burla/ The Principal, VSS MC, Burla/ The 
Executive Officer, NAC, Burla with a request to display the tender notice on their 
Notice Board.  

2. The Accounts Section / VC’s secretariat / Estt. Section / University Notice Board of 
VSSUT, Burla  

3. The Advertising Manager, The Samaja, Sambalpur, The Advertising Manager, The 
Dharitri,  Sambalpur and the Advertising Manager, the Indian Express, Sambalpur for 
publication the tender notice on or before 24.3.2013 using minimum space. The 
advertising bill may be submitted in triplicate for payment.  

4. Prof. In-charge, University website for uploading the tender notice and documents 
latest by 22.03.2013   

       
      Sd/- 

Registrar   


